
 

BID OPENING SUMMARY 
(In terms of Section 51 (4) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015) 

NHE OKAHAO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT   
FUNDING AND CONSTRUCTION OF SEVENTY (70) HOUSES IN OKAHAO  

(TURNKEY)75 191/2 

Procurement Ref. No. : W/ONB/NHE-02/21/22 

Issue date   : 20 August 2021 

Closing date   : 20 September 2021 at 10h00 am   

# NAME OF BIDDER BID AMOUNT 
(EXCL. VAT) 

1 Kambwa Construction (Pty) Ltd         21,499,592.20  

2 Kushunwa Building & Civil Construction CC 19,390,436.40 

3 Siku Investment CC JV Amutanga Trading Enterprise CC 
          

19,826,516.51 

4 Power Electrical & Construction CC         15,658,824.00  

5 Gongaleni Investment CC         19,390,292.90  

6 Ibuild Supplies (Pty) Ltd 18,942,139.00 

7 Easy United Holding (Pty) Ltd 19,390,291.30 

8 Capital Technical Services CC         19,390,292.13  

9 The Farm Investments CC 22,901,728.00 

10 Ongwe Construction CC 20,046,000.00 

11 Pena Trading Enterprises CC 16,684,346.52 

12 Nico’s General Investment CC 20,575,103.00 

13 Okozozepu Investments CC 19,646,153.00 

14 Atenu Developments CC 21,591,966.63 

 

Kindly take note that NHE invited bids through Open National Bidding method. 

A bid opening session was held on 20 September 2021 @10h15 am. Amounts are 

indicated as appearing on covers of bidding documents submitted by bidders. All 

amounts are expressed in Namibian Dollars, excluding VAT. 

 

Kind Regards 

Ms. Noreen Siyanga 
Head: NHE Procurement Management Unit  

 


